FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)
Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar
P08A/REV02

11-19-2002

Docket No.: 11641/119

SHEET ,Y

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings → → ▼ 1U2	22,00100	▼	₩	▼ ▼					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	Trademarks: F	Please record th	e attached original o	documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Evelyn WANG RoccoCASAGRANDE Olivier SCHUELLER Amar KENDALE Enoch KIM 10-73-02		Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: SURFACE LOGIX, INC. Address: 50 Soldiers Field Place							
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	s 🖾 No		OIPE						
3. Nature of conveyance:			/ g						
☑ Assignment									
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of	of Name	City: Brighto	ON PADEMARK ST	State/Prov.: MA					
☐ Other		Country: US		ZIP: 02135					
Execution Date: 10/04/02(1,3,4);10/03/02(2,5);10/08	3/02(6)	Additional name(s	s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ☒ No					
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s)	:								
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:									
Patent Application No. Filing date		B. Patent No.(s)							
10/206,340 29 July, 2002									
Additi	onal numbers	☐ Yes 🏽] No						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Teresa A. Lavenue Registration No. 47,737 Address: KENYON & KENYON		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:							
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 □ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account							
					1500 K Street, N.W.		☑ Authorize	ed to be charged to	deposit account
					Suite 700				
City: Washington State/Prov.: D.C. Country: US ZIP: 20005		8. Deposit account number: 11-0600							
						DO NOT III	05 THE ODAO		
11/18/2002 TDIAZ1 d0000132 110600 10206340 DI FC:8021 40,00 CH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg		ion is true and c	correct and any attac	ched copy is a true copy					
of the original document.	1.	0.	,	11.py 12 2 2 2 2 0 00py					
Teresa A. Lavenue (reg. No. 47,737)	Llusa	Lauri	re o	October 23, 2002					
Name of Person Signing Total number of p	ages including co	Signature over sheet, attachme	ents and	Date					
rotal number of p	agoo moduling 60	oncet, attachille	orno, arra						

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we,

Evelyn WANG 705 Graisbury Avenue Haddonfield, NJ 08033 Citizenship: United States of America

Rocco CASAGRANDE 82 Wyoming Road Newton, MA 02460 Citizenship: United States of America

Amar KENDALE 373 Highland Avenue, #311 Somerville, MA 02144 Citizenship: United States of America

Enoch KIM 321 Dartmouth Street, #7 Boston, MA 02116 Citizenship: United States of America

Emanuele OSTUNI 175 Fayette Street Watertown, MA 02472 Citizenship: Italy

Olivier SCHUELLER
19 Highland Avenue, #1
Somerville, MA 0213503143
Citizenship: France

have made new and useful improvements in **CELL ISOLATION AND SCREENING DEVICE AND METHOD OF USING SAME**, for which an application for Letters Patent was filed on July 29, 2002, under U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/206,340; and

WHEREAS, SURFACE LOGIX, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 50 Soldiers Field Place, Brighton, Massachusetts 02135, U.S.A., (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention therein described and claimed, and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

PATENT REEL: 013487 FRAME: 0973 NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration for One U.S. Dollar (U.S. \$1.00) and other valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to us, receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we hereby, without reservations:

- 1. Assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to any inventions and discoveries described in said application, said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, including all divisional, renewal, reissue, re-examination, substitute, continuation, international, foreign and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent, reissues, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications, and said Letters Patent.
- 2. Authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries for any or all of said inventions and discoveries in our name or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under an International Convention or otherwise.
- 3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as Assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct.
- 4. Warrant that we have not conveyed to others any right, title, or interest in said inventions, discoveries, applications, or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use, or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; that we have good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance; and that we are ware of no claim to the contrary.
- 5. Bind our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, as well as ourselves, to do, upon Assignee's request and at Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to us or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions and discoveries, the said patent applications, and the said Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by me, my heirs, legal representatives, and assigns if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples, and other physical exhibits in my control or in the control of my heirs, legal representatives, or assigns which may be useful for establishing the facts of my conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries; and to testify to the same in any interference, arbitration, or litigation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals this day of ______, 2002.

Evelyn WANG

Witness: Justil Justin

Address: 49 Dighton St#1
Brighton Mil,02185

Witness: Jastos

Address: 49 Dighton Street #1
Brighton, MH 02135

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals this $\frac{4^{11}}{2}$ day of $\frac{1}{2}$ october $\frac{1}{2}$, 2002.

Amar KENDALE

Address: 49 DahtanSt. #1
Brighton, MAC2135

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals this 4th day of _______, 2002.

Enoch KIM

Witness:

Address: 49 Dighton St #1
Brighton, 11403135

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals this 274 day of 00708200, 2002.

Invoel al

Address: 49 Dightan St # 1
Brightan MA 03135

Olivier SCHUELLER

Witness: Ash William

Address: 44 Dyshten St. #1 Bry htm, MACXISS

DC424599v1

RECORDED: 10/23/2002